<u></u>	
NADDC	XDDAD25
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000325810840
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/11/1901010020 ++122.50
Certified Copies	2019 APR 12 PH 3: 13 SECRETARY OF STMTE TALL AHASSEE, FL

COVER LETTER

.

TO: Charter Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: Breakwater House Htc Foundation Name of Resulting Florida Profit Corporation	INC
The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Incorporation, and fees are submitted to convert an "Othe Entity" into a "Florida Profit Corporation" in accordance with s. 697,4415, F.S.	r Business
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:	
David Osorio Contact Person	
Branchater House Firm/Company	
888 Brickell Key Drive unit 1802 Address	
MIAMI FL 33131 City, State and Zip Code	
DAVID. OSOVIOLE GMail. Com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Name of Contact Person at (646) 773 1149 Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
□ \$105.00 Filing Fees □\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of and Certified Copy Status □\$113.75 Filing Fees Certified Copy and Certificate of Status	
STREET ADDRESS:MAILING ADDRESS:New Filings SectionNew Filings SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsClifton BuildingP. O. Box 63272661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301	

Certificate of Conversion	
For "Other <u>Business Entity"</u>	
Into	
Florida Profit Corporation	
This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following " Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s . 5 $+$ 115 . Florida Statutes. (ΔT) 1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:	Other
1. The name of the Onler business that	
Breakwater House LLC Enter Name of Other Business Entity	
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a <u>the limited limited limited limited limited limited partnership.</u> (Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership. general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.))
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of $\pm 2\alpha$ (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)	
on 5-13-2017 Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated	
Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated	
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which i organized, formed or incorporated:	t is now
No change	
4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorporation</u> : Breatwater House Foundation Inc Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation	
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:	e Florida I not be
Page 1 of 2 Page 1 of 2 Page 1 of 2 FALLAHASSEE, FL	

•

Signed this day of March	. 20 19
Required Signature for Florida Profit Congection	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, A surer. Incorporator: Printed Name: David Osorio Title: CE	Q
Required Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business En	
Signature: Ol C	
Printed Name: David Osorio	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	_ Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	_ Title:
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability I Signature of one General Partner.	Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability I Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	Limited Partnership:
If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative.	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
<u>Fees:</u> Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional) Page 2 of 2

ARTICLE'S OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)
ARTICLEI NAME The name of the corporation shall be: <u>Break Lubiter</u> House Houndation INC
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address: Mailing address. if different is:
888 Birckell Key Drue
1802 Miani FL 33131
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: <u>Creating Aunreneess of back</u> water ways through youth education programs and <u>continues</u> habitat conservation
<u>ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: <u>By</u> the <u>CEO</u> (Chief EXECUTIVE OFFICER)
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS
Name and Title: Divid Osorio CEO Name and Title: Dec William COC Address <u>288 Brickell Key Divi</u> ddress: <u>888 Brickell Key Drive</u>
MIAMI FL 33131 [202 Unit 1802 MIAMI FL 33131
Name and Title: <u>GARRETH SHITTH</u> Name and Title:
1802
MIANI FL 33131
Name and Title:
Address Address:

	Name and Title:
ress	Address:
	Name and Title:
dress	Address:
<u>RTICLE VI REGISTERED AGEi</u> be name and Florida street <u>address</u> (<u>NT</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:
Name: David &	Deuris
Name.	Key Dr. e 1802
Address: OSC DA CLACK	- 33:31
MIAN; I	
A <u>RTICLE VII INCORPORATOR</u>	
The name and address of the Incorport	
Name: Vaul	(Usoriu + 1802
Address: <u>888</u>	prichell key Drive unt 1802
• • • • • • •	FL 33131
Minnei	FC SST
Minni ADTICLE VIII - FEFECTIVE DAT	
Minni ARTICLE VIII - FEFECTIVE DAT	
<u>ARTICLE VIII</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DAT</u> Effective date, if other than the date o (If an effective date is listed, the dat	E: (OPTIONAL) f filing: (OPTIONAL) are must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)
<u>ARTICLE VIII</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DAT.</u> Effective date, if other than the date o (If an effective date is listed, the dat	E: (OPTIONAL.) f filing: (OPTIONAL.) te must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) k does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the
<u>ARTICLE VIII</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DAT.</u> Effective date, if other than the date o (If an effective date is listed, the dat <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the Depa	E: (OPTIONAL.) f filing: (OPTIONAL.) te must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) k does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the artment of State's records.
<u>ARTICLE VIII</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DAT</u> . Effective date, if other than the date o (If an effective date is listed, the dat <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the Depa	E: (OPTIONAL.) f filing: (OPTIONAL.) are must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) k does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the artment of State's records.
<u>ARTICLE VIII</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DAT</u> . Effective date, if other than the date o (If an effective date is listed, the dat <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the Depa	E: (OPTIONAL.) f filing: (OPTIONAL.) the must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) k does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the artment of State's records. Sent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this cept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
<u>ARTICLE VIII</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DAT</u> Effective date, if other than the date o (If an effective date is listed, the dat <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the Depa Having heen named as registered ag certificate. I am familiar-with and acc	E: f filing:
ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DAT. Effective date, if other than the date o (If an effective date is listed, the dat Note: If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the Depa Having been named as registered ag certificate, I am familiar with and acc Required S	E: . (OPTIONAL.) f filing:
ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DAT. Effective date, if other than the date o (If an effective date is listed, the dat Note: If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the Depa Having been named as registered ag certificate, I am familiar with and acc Required S	E: . (OPTIONAL.) f filing:
ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DAT. Effective date, if other than the date of (If an effective date is listed, the dat Note: If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the Depa Having been named as registered as certificate, I am familiar-with and acc Required S I submit this document and affirm the to the Department of State constitutes	E: . (OPTIONAL.) f filing: